
Information

Description:EMN4/1050010961/ REWINDING OF
75HP MOTOR
Bid invitation number:6300037181

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 08.03.2022 17:00:00
Opening date: 08.03.2022 17:00:00
Created On: 26.02.2022 03:40:21

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. Item wise HSN /SAC code for the materials/service of this bid invitation to be indicated.
2. Basic price and Goods & Services Taxes (GST) to be indicated separately.
3. GSTIN to be indicated in the bid.
4. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
5. Payment Terms: Against certification by the user department for successful completion of work within 60 days
and for MSME within45 days. MSME certificate to be attached along with the bid.
6. Micro & Small enterprise bidders to indicate UdyogAadhaar Memorandum (UAM) in the bid and to  declare of
UAM.
7. Bid should be valid for minimum 60 days from the date of Bid opening.
8. Time requirement for completion of service to be indicated in the bid.
9. Warranty: for the workmanship/service  to be specified.
10.L-1 evaluation will be based on net landed cost of Technically accepted Bid.
11. Firm has to quote only for the item as per the tender specification. if any deviation in technical Specification
BEML reservethe right to reject the offer
NOTE:-##
1) In E- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance.  Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan ( Ph No – 080-
22963269 / 22963141 & Email –  admin.srm@beml.co.in ) .
2) Please contact given below mail ID for any type of technical clarification.
i) emnkgf@beml.co.in       ii)ese@beml.co.in

Attachments:



Information

Description:EMN4/1050010961/ REWINDING OF
75HP MOTOR
Bid invitation number:6300037181

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Rewinding of 75HP motor 1  JOB

Item long text:
Existing 3Ph Squirrel Cage Induction Motor name plate details:

Type: HX-250MB4 (TEFC), HP: 75HP, RPM: 1475, Current: 415+/-10%V, Amps: 98.5A, Insulation: Class F,
Mounting: Foot, Duty: S1, IP:55Make: CG

Fault = Motor burnt.

The Rewinding / Reconditioning of 75HP 3Ph Squirrel Cage Induction Motor:

A. Scope of Supply:

1. Bearings: 6315ZZ & 6313ZZ.

B. Scope of Work:

a) Dismantling of motor.
b) Rewinding the same to its existing specification with proper insulation and Terminal connection along with
new bearings (6315ZZ & 6313ZZ).
c) Assembling with proper alignment.

C. Terms and conditions

1. Good quality new copper wire has to be used. Old / burnt existing copper wire to be retained by firm
considering value of the same has to be absorbed while quoting.

2. Transportation of motor is Firms scope.

3. Final Inspection/ performance of motor after rewinding should be done by the firm representative at BEML
premises.



Information

Description:EMN4/1050010961/ REWINDING OF
75HP MOTOR
Bid invitation number:6300037181

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

4. Firm should submit a warranty certificate for a period of 3 months from the date of delivery of the motor for its
performance, quality of spares and workmanship. Any fault arises during the said period should be rectified by
the firm.

5 Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work duly certified by Engineer Electrical Maintenance.

6. Firm should quote Lumpsum for the following:
a. Rewinding / Reconditioning including Transportation charges.
b. Bearings (2Nos separately)

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

2 BEARING 6315ZZ 1  NO

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

3 BEARING 6313ZZ 1  NO

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %


